
1987 1989 1994 1999 2004 2009
Región de Murcia 72,1 58,7 66,5 67,6 49,1 48,0
  Abanilla 74,3 63,0 77,2 85,6 69,0 63,7
  Abarán 87,1 64,1 71,5 79,9 55,5 55,6
  Águilas 72,8 60,1 64,3 70,5 44,9 45,2
  Albudeite 85,8 74,7 83,8 94,9 74,4 67,7
  Alcantarilla 75,4 64,6 69,5 69,7 48,6 48,0
  Alcázares (Los) 82,5 55,9 68,8 74,2 47,0 45,2
  Aledo 83,2 75,8 84,8 88,8 74,2 68,6
  Alguazas 80,2 66,0 71,5 77,8 50,3 50,4
  Alhama de Murcia 76,1 56,6 68,1 72,2 48,5 43,9
  Archena 83,0 72,2 78,9 83,7 65,2 62,2
  Beniel 86,4 66,3 78,1 83,0 60,3 60,8
  Blanca 81,1 57,0 71,5 80,0 57,5 56,7
  Bullas 83,1 75,8 76,6 79,8 58,2 58,8
  Calasparra 74,6 61,4 68,7 76,1 52,2 49,6
  Campos del Río 85,2 69,5 76,9 92,7 67,5 68,2
  Caravaca de la Cruz 66,3 57,0 66,3 73,2 48,9 50,9
  Cartagena 65,0 50,6 58,0 55,1 42,1 42,0
  Cehegín 70,7 57,6 73,3 80,4 57,4 55,2
  Ceutí 83,1 74,6 84,1 86,3 62,6 60,3
  Cieza 70,6 56,9 64,3 68,2 42,2 41,8
  Fortuna 83,7 68,0 64,7 79,4 50,4 49,2
  Fuente Álamo 75,2 62,0 70,7 77,9 52,0 51,0
  Jumilla 73,2 61,0 63,3 68,4 45,4 45,1
  Librilla 83,1 69,8 79,4 84,9 60,2 54,9
  Lorca 66,3 57,2 64,8 68,9 45,0 47,6
  Lorquí 84,1 76,1 81,2 86,0 61,7 58,3
  Mazarrón 72,9 50,0 64,4 69,3 38,4 37,0
  Molina de Segura 73,4 61,4 69,2 69,5 52,1 48,7
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1987 1989 1994 1999 2004 2009
  Moratalla 72,9 58,9 68,7 76,7 54,8 57,0
  Mula 78,4 60,1 68,1 75,0 51,4 46,5
  Murcia 71,5 59,5 68,8 66,7 52,1 49,1
  Ojós 87,0 68,0 81,9 94,1 71,3 67,3
  Pliego 88,0 67,3 81,3 87,1 66,3 59,4
  Puerto Lumbreras 79,5 59,9 73,9 69,1 55,6 58,2
  Ricote 86,9 69,5 79,8 64,6 59,0 60,9
  San Javier 69,1 50,5 61,2 80,4 45,8 46,1
  San Pedro del Pinatar 78,5 53,7 64,6 75,6 46,1 48,6
  Santomera 80,8 68,5 75,7 70,6 55,8 55,8
  Torre Pacheco 78,7 59,9 64,2 89,0 48,3 48,7
  Torres de Cotillas (Las) 73,9 62,0 69,3 81,6 47,6 48,2
  Totana 77,7 63,8 70,1 77,3 51,4 54,5
  Ulea 86,5 69,6 79,2 91,1 75,2 73,3
  Unión (La) 67,1 55,6 61,4 70,3 44,5 45,0
  Villanueva del Río Segura 84,9 71,8 84,8 90,9 71,3 66,7
  Yecla 81,0 64,1 69,0 75,3 54,2 53,8
  C.E.R.A. 34,4 43,3 30,1 15,2 20,7 18,8
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Región de Murcia
  Abanilla
  Abarán
  Águilas
  Albudeite
  Alcantarilla
  Alcázares (Los)
  Aledo
  Alguazas
  Alhama de Murcia
  Archena
  Beniel
  Blanca
  Bullas
  Calasparra
  Campos del Río
  Caravaca de la Cruz
  Cartagena
  Cehegín
  Ceutí
  Cieza
  Fortuna
  Fuente Álamo
  Jumilla
  Librilla
  Lorca
  Lorquí
  Mazarrón
  Molina de Segura

2014
42,5
52,3
41,3
39,1
53,5
44,0
38,8
57,4
41,6
43,9
55,2
47,8
44,8
55,1
44,7
47,0
41,6
39,3
44,7
49,0
35,3
44,5
42,9
40,7
47,0
40,7
47,9
30,8
45,1
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  Moratalla
  Mula
  Murcia
  Ojós
  Pliego
  Puerto Lumbreras
  Ricote
  San Javier
  San Pedro del Pinatar
  Santomera
  Torre Pacheco
  Torres de Cotillas (Las)
  Totana
  Ulea
  Unión (La)
  Villanueva del Río Segura
  Yecla
  C.E.R.A.

2014
48,8
38,9
45,6
57,7
46,6
48,8
49,5
39,2
39,2
46,3
40,3
40,4
41,1
70,5
43,6
52,5
48,7
2,3
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